
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010469-2024 

Contract

Big Bag Decanting Equipment

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010469

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041593  

Published 29 March 2024, 9:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

Rowley Road, Baginton

Coventry

CV8 3AL

Contact

Miss Procurement Tenders

Email

ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010469-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010469-2024
mailto:ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Compliance with grant funding agreement

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/
https://www.ukbic.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Big Bag Decanting Equipment

Reference number

DN697127

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42410000 - Lifting and handling equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Bulk bag decanting equipment is required to enable UKBIC to handle battery materials in
bulk, facilitating industrialization of battery cells through large batch manufacturing. The
equipment is necessary to enable decanting of bulk bags to small bags that can be
processed via the UKBIC FIL and VIL mixing plant. The Equipment is required to decant bulk
bags 1,000kg into 25kg bags.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: 665,595 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42418000 - Lifting, handling, loading or unloading machinery



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bulk bag decanting equipment is required to enable UKBIC to handle battery materials in
bulk, facilitating industrialization of battery cells through large batch manufacturing. The
equipment is necessary to enable decanting of bulk bags to small bags that can be
processed via the UKBIC FIL and VIL mixing plant. The Equipment is required to decant bulk
bags 1,000kg into 25kg bags.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032579

/Notice/032579-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AZO GmbH & Co. KG

Osterburken

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE - Germany

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: 665,595 EUR



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T23:12:18+0100
	TCPDF




